
Ll OCTOBER 

No.of 
Licence 
13006 
13006 
13006 
13006 
13006 
13006 
13006 
13006 
13006 
13006 

13118 
12362 
11954 
13085 
12025 
11655 
12809 

11743 

12014 
12811 
12812 
12562 
11211 
11639 
13057 

12823 

13060 

13060 

13060 
13060 

13060 
12677 
12467 

12910 

10558 
12425 

11644 
13062 

12813 

12810 

12814 
10553 

11383 
10201 
10201 

11384 

11924 
11924 

12315 

12547 
11219 
12826 

11528 
12815 
12543 

12544 

11956 
13112 
13093 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Otahuhu 
Papakura 
Gore 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Hamilton 
Auckland 

Dannevirke 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Stratford 
Tauranga 
Wellington 

Auckland 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 
Wellington 

Wellington 
Gisborne 
Palmerston North 

Auckland 

Dunedin 
Palmerston North 

Tauranga 
Wellington 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Dunedin 

Hastings 
Wanganui 
Wanganui 

Hastings 

Whakatane 
Whakatane 

Auckland 

Hamilton 
Oamaru 
Auckland 

Huntly 
Auckland 
Hamilton 

Hamilton 

Gore 
Otahuhu 
Wellington 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE 

Name of Licensee 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 
Credit Services Investments Ltd. 

Credit Traders Ltd. 
Crompton Finance Ltd. 
Croydon Investment Co. Ltd. 
Cuba Finance Co. Ltd. 
Custom Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Dale Finance Ltd. 
Dampier Investments Ltd. 

Dannevirke Mutual Finance & Investment 
Co. Ltd. 

David Enterprises Ltd. 
Davidson Holdings Ltd. 
Jack Davidson 
Delamare Advances Ltd. 
Depreciation Investments Ltd. 
Devon Investment Co. Ltd. 
D. and G. Properties Ltd. 

D. and I. Investments Ltd. 

Direct Cash Orders Ltd. 

Direct Cash Orders Ltd. 

Direct Cash Orders Ltd. 
Direct Cash Orders Ltd. 

Direct Cash Orders Ltd. 
Direct Finance Ltd. . . 
Direct Loans Ltd. 

Date of Licence 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
31 May 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
9 April 1973 

Discount and Acceptance Corporation 1 April 1973 
(N.Z.) Ltd. 

T. W. Dobbie Ltd. 
Dollar Credit and Investments Ltd. 

Dollar Loan and Guarantee Co. Ltd. 
Domain Finance Ltd. 

Domain Investments Ltd. 

Dominion Acceptance Corporation Ltd. 

Donel Investments Ltd. 
Dowling Investments Ltd. 

D.S.L. Investments (Hastings) Ltd. 
Eastbrook Securities Ltd. 
Eastbrook Securities Ltd. 

East Coast Investments Ltd. 

Edgecumbe Finance Co. Ltd. 
Edgecumbe Finance Co. Ltd. 

Edenford Finance Co. Ltd. 

Edgewood Investments Ltd. 
Elwood Finance Co. Ltd. 
Embassy Loan and Finance Co. 

Emily Investments Ltd. 
Empire Finance Ltd. 
Endowment Securities Ltd. 

Engineering Finances Ltd. 

Enterprise Investments Ltd. 
Emus Holdings (Auckland) Ltd. 
Equitable Finance Co. Ltd. 

31 March 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
31 March 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

23 March 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 

1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 
1 April 1973 

Registered Office or Offices 
222 High Street, Motueka 
24-26 Wakefield Street, Westport 
9 Water Street, Whangarei 
Union Street, Milton 
83 Wilson Street, Wanganui 
Kenny Street, Waihi 
Bairds Road, Otara 
1990 Great North Road, Avondale 
274-276 Queen Street, Onehunga 

1963 

Lisners' Building, Catherine Street, Hender-
son 

8 Gordon Road, Otahuhu 
39 Marr Road, Manurewa 
Pinnacle Road, No. 5 R.D., Gore 
174 Vivian Street, Wellington 
169 Hereford Street, Christchurch 1 
49 Collingwood Street, Hamilton 
Fourth Floor, Chandris House, 9-11 Albert, 

Street, Auckland 
8 Ward Street, Dannevirke 

931 Colombo Street, Christchurch 
174 Lincoln Road, Henderson 
174 Lincoln Road, Henderson 
12 Delamare Road, Hamilton 
96 Regan Street, Stratford 
102 Devonport Road, Tauranga 
Offices of Messrs Watkins, Hull, Wheeler, 

and Johnston, Challenge House, 105-109 
The Terrace, Wellington 

Third Floor, Vita House, corner Kingdom 
Street and 412 Khyber Pass Road, New
market 

First Floor, Hope Bros. Building, 87 Cuba 
Street, Wellington 

First Floor, C.M.L. Building, Laings Road, 
Lower Hutt 

Ngan's Building, Hartham Place, Porirua 
Alert Secretarial Services, Taylors Building, 

Main Road, Upper Hutt 
Nurseryland, The Mall, Wainuiomata 
9 Gladstone Road, Gisborne 
Gemini House, 18 King Street, Palmerston 

North 
Asmuss House, 17-21 Graham Street, 

Auckland 1 
466 George Street, Dunedin 
Second Floor, M.L.C. Building, The Square, 

Palmerston North 
117 Willow Street, Tauranga 
1st Floor, Ocean House, 1-11 Victor 

Street, Wellington 
Care of Lester and McKinstry, Chartered 

Accountants, 41 Albert Street, Dalgety's 
Building, Auckland 

Elizabeth House, 12 Swanson Street, Auck
land 1 

10 Bournemouth Avenue, Mount Albert 3 
Seventh Floor, Cargill House, Princes Street, 

Dunedin 
306E Queen Street, Hastings 
162 Wicksteed Street, Wanganui 
Corner Anzac Street and Barrys Point Road, 

Takapuna, Auckland 
Offices of Bayliss, Howell, and Woodham, 

107 McLeod Street, Hastings 
College Road, Edgecumbe 
Meikle Bros. Ltd., Central Square, Edge

cumbe 
Lay, Cameron, Kirk, and Associates, 

Chartered Accountants, Box 761, Auck
land 

71 London Street, Hamilton 
124 Thames Street, Oamaru 
51 Lewis Eady Building, 192 Queen Street, 

Auckland 1 
Grants Building, Ngaruawahia 
35 Albert Street, Auckland 1 
Care of The New Zealand Insurance Co. 

Ltd., Trust Department, Garden Place, 
Hamilton 

Corner East Street and Bisley Road, Hamil-
ton 

Blampied Street, Mataura 
113 St. George Street, Papatoetoe 
1 Johnsonville Road, Johnsonville 


