No. of	Court by Which				
	Licence Granted	Name of Licensee		Date of Licence	Registered Office or Offices
13006	Wellington	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	٠.		
13006 13006	Wellington	Credit Services Investments Ltd. Credit Services Investments Ltd.	• •	4 4 7 11 40	24–26 Wakefield Street, Westport 9 Water Street, Whangarei
13006 13006	Wellington	Credit Services Investments Ltd. Credit Services Investments Ltd.	• •	1 April 1973	
13006	Wellington	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	• •	1 April 1973 .	83 Wilson Street, Wanganui Kenny Street, Waihi
13006 13006	Wellington	Credit Services Investments Ltd. Credit Services Investments Ltd.	• •	1 April 1973 . 1 April 1973 .	Bairds Road, Otara 1990 Great North Road, Avondale
13006	Wellington	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	• •	1 April 1973 .	274–276 Queen Street, Onehunga
13006	Wellington	Credit Services Investments Ltd.	• •	1 April 1973 .	Lisners' Building, Catherine Street, Henderson
13118	Otahuhu	Credit Traders Ltd	٠.	1 April 1973 .	. 8 Gordon Road, Otahuhu
12362 11954	Papakura Gore	Crompton Finance Ltd Croydon Investment Co. Ltd	• •	1 April 1973 . 1 April 1973 .	. 39 Marr Road, Manurewa Pinnacle Road, No. 5 R.D., Gore
13085 12025	Wellington Christchurch	Cuba Finance Co. Ltd Custom Finance Corporation Ltd.	٠.	1 April 1973 .	. 174 Vivian Street, Wellington
11655	Hamilton	Dale Finance Ltd	• •	1 April 1973 .	. 49 Collingwood Street, Hamilton
12809	Auckland	Dampier Investments Ltd	٠.	1 April 1973 .	 Fourth Floor, Chandris House, 9–11 Albert, Street, Auckland
11743	Dannevirke	Dannevirke Mutual Finance & Investme Co. Ltd.	ent	1 April 1973 .	A 777 1 A
12014	Christchurch	David Enterprises Ltd		1 April 1973 .	
12811 12812	Auckland Auckland	Davidson Holdings Ltd Jack Davidson	• •	1 April 1973 . 1 April 1973 .	484 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12562	Hamilton	Delamare Advances Ltd	٠.	31 May 1973 .	. 12 Delamare Road, Hamilton
11211 11639	Stratford	Depreciation Investments Ltd. Devon Investment Co. Ltd	• •		96 Regan Street, Stratford102 Devonport Road, Tauranga
13057	Wellington	D. and G. Properties Ltd	• •	1 April 1973 .	. Offices of Messrs Watkins, Hull, Wheeler,
					and Johnston, Challenge House, 105–109 The Terrace, Wellington
12823	Auckland	D. and I. Investments Ltd	• •	1 April 1973 .	Third Floor, Vita House, corner Kingdom Street and 412 Khyber Pass Road, New-
13060	Wellington	Direct Cash Orders Ltd	٠.	1 April 1973 .	market First Floor, Hope Bros. Building, 87 Cuba
13060	Wellington	Direct Cash Orders Ltd			Street, Wellington First Floor, C.M.L. Building, Laings Road,
13060	Wellington	Direct Cash Orders Ltd		-	Lower Hutt Ngan's Building, Hartham Place, Porirua
13060	Wellington	Direct Cash Orders Ltd	• •		Alert Secretarial Services, Taylors Building, Main Road, Upper Hutt
13060	Wellington	Direct Cash Orders Ltd		1 April 1973 .	Nurseryland, The Mall, Wainuiomata
12677 12467	Gisborne Palmerston North	Direct Finance Ltd, Direct Loans Ltd		1 April 1973 . 9 April 1973 .	9 Gladstone Road, Gisborne Gemini House, 18 King Street, Palmerston
12910	Auckland	Discount and Acceptance Corporati		-	North Asmuss House, 17–21 Graham Street,
10558	Dunedin	(N.Z.) Ltd. T. W. Dobbie Ltd.			
12425	Palmerston North	Dollar Credit and Investments Ltd.	• •	1 April 1973	Second Floor, M.L.C. Building, The Square, Palmerston North
11644 13062	Tauranga Wellington			1 April 1973 1 April 1973	117 Willow Street, Tauranga 1st Floor, Ocean House, 1-11 Victor
12813	Auckland	Domain Investments Ltd			Street, Wellington Care of Lester and McKinstry, Chartered
10010			,	4 4 11 40==	Accountants, 41 Albert Street, Dalgety's Building, Auckland
12810	Auckland	Dominion Acceptance Corporation Ltd	١.	1 April 1973	Elizabeth House, 12 Swanson Street, Auckland 1
12814 10553	Auckland Dunedin	Donel Investments Ltd	• •	1 April 1973	10 Bournemouth Avenue, Mount Albert 3 Seventh Floor, Cargill House, Princes Street,
11383	Hastings	D.S.L. Investments (Hastings) Ltd.		1 April 1973	Dunedin 306e Queen Street, Hastings
10201	Wanganui	Eastbrook Securities Ltd	• •	1 April 1973	162 Wicksteed Street, Wanganui
10201	Wanganui	Eastbrook Securities Ltd	• •	1 April 1973	Corner Anzac Street and Barrys Point Road, Takapuna, Auckland
11384	Hastings	East Coast Investments Ltd	• •	1 April 1973	Offices of Bayliss, Howell, and Woodham, 107 McLeod Street, Hastings
11924 11924	Whakatane	Edgecumbe Finance Co. Ltd Edgecumbe Finance Co. Ltd	• •	1 April 1973 1 April 1973	College Road, Edgecumbe Meikle Bros. Ltd., Central Square, Edge-
12315	Auckland	Edenford Finance Co. Ltd	• •	23 March 1973	cumbe Lay, Cameron, Kirk, and Associates, Chartered Accountants, Box 761, Auck-
12547	Hamilton	Edgewood Investments Ltd		1 April 1973	land 71 London Street, Hamilton
11219 12826	Oamaru Auckland	Elwood Finance Co. Ltd Embassy Loan and Finance Co.	• •	1 April 1973	124 Thames Street, Oamaru 51 Lewis Eady Building, 192 Queen Street,
11528	Huntly			1 April 1973	
12815 12543	Auckland Hamilton	Empire Finance Ltd Endowment Securities Ltd	• •	1 April 1973 1 April 1973	
1207J			• •		Ltd., Trust Department, Garden Place,
12544	Hamilton	Engineering Finances Ltd	٠.	1 April 1973	
11956	Gore			1 April 1973	
13112 13093	Otahuhu Wellington	and the term of the second	• •	1 April 1973 1 April 1973	
	9 , ,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. *		